V.3.0
 Optical Fibre Assemblies
 Optical Fibre Components
 Fibre Optic Cable
 Internal Management
 External Management
 Tools & Test Equipment

DESCRIPTION 24-CORE PE 36-CORE PE 48-CORE PE 60-CORE PE 72-CORE PE 96-CORE PE 120-CORE PE 144-CORE PE
Outer Diameter mm 14 ±0.5 14 ±0.5 14 ±0.5 14 ±0.5 14 ±0.5 16.1 ±0.5 17.6 ±0.5 19.1 ±0.5
Weight kg/km 210 210 210 210 210 257 298 343
Max. Load (Short Term) N 2700 2700 2700 2700 2700 2900 3000 3300
Max. Load (Long Term) N 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 1500 1600 1600
Min. Bend Radius (Loaded) mm 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D 20D
Min. Bend Radius (Installed) mm 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D 10D
Operating Temp. °C -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60
Storage Temp. °C -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60 -20 to +60
Installation Temp. °C -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70
Max Crush Resistance N/100mm 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Number of Elements 5 5 5 5 5 6 8 10 12
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION OM1 62.5/125µm MULTIMODE OM2 50/125µm MULTIMODE OM3 50/125µm MULTIMODE OM4 50/125µm MULTIMODE OS1/OS2 9/125µm SINGLEMODE
Part NO. Part NO. Part NO. Part NO. Part NO.
24-Core OM1MLTSTA24PSPBK OM2MLTSTA24PSPBK OM3MLTSTA24PSPBK OM4MLTSTA24PSPBK OS1MLTSTA24PSPBK
36-Core OM1MLTSTA36PSPBK OM2MLTSTA36PSPBK OM3MLTSTA36PSPBK OM4MLTSTA36PSPBK OS1MLTSTA36PSPBK
48-Core OM1MLTSTA48PSPBK OM2MLTSTA48PSPBK OM3MLTSTA48PSPBK OM4MLTSTA48PSPBK OS1MLTSTA48PSPBK
60-Core OM1MLTSTA60PSPBK OM2MLTSTA60PSPBK OM3MLTSTA60PSPBK OM4MLTSTA60PSPBK OS1MLTSTA60PSPBK
72-Core OM1MLTSTA72PSPBK OM2MLTSTA72PSPBK OM3MLTSTA72PSPBK OM4MLTSTA72PSPBK OS1MLTSTA72PSPBK
96-Core OM1MLTSTA96PSPBK OM2MLTSTA96PSPBK OM3MLTSTA96PSPBK OM4MLTSTA96PSPBK OS1MLTSTA96PSPBK
120-Core OM1MLTSTA120PSPB OM2MLTSTA120PSPB OM3MLTSTA120PSPB OM4MLTSTA120PSPB OS1MLTSTA120PSPB
144-Core OM1MLTSTA144PSPB OM2MLTSTA144PSPB OM3MLTSTA144PSPB OM4MLTSTA144PSPB OS1MLTSTA144PSPB
Features
>	Choice of fibre types
>	Colour coded fibres
>	Dual jackets and CST armouring for optimised impact and crush